AIRFLOW REGULATION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Airflow regulation

3
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
AIRFLOW REGULATION
Room
RVK-A
supply
ORDERING KEY
ORDERING KEY
(1) Variable air
volume control
damper
(2) Dimensions
(3) Communication
     type
(4) Insulation
RVK-A - Ød - MP - Z
(1)
(2)
(3)
RVK-A
RVK-B
Dimensions Ød
Communication type:
MP - Belimo LMV/NMV MP
MF - Belimo LMV/NMV MF
SGB - Siemens GDB/GLB
MOD-S - Siemens GDB/GLB MOD
MOD/BAC-B - Belimo LMV/NMV MOD
KNX-S - Siemens GDB/GLB KNX
KNX-B - Belimo LMV/NMV KNX
BAC - Siemens GDB/GLB BAC
PP - Gruner 327VM
MOD-G - Gruner 327 MODBUS
(4) Insulation Z
RVK-B
exhaust
4
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
55 55L1
L
B
H
B1
H1
ACCESSORIES
CODIS E35-VAV
Codis 35 helps control ventilation more efficiently by
demanding just the right amount of fresh air needed for
optimal indoor conditions. Device can be used for tem-
perature, air quality and humidity control.
BELIMO Parametrization
Adjustment device ZTH-EU and NFC for products with
Belimo volume flow controllers, used to facilitate service
and commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-ZTH-EU
Gruner GUIV3-M
Adjustment device GUIV3-M for products with Gruner
volume flow controllers, used to facilitate service and
commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-GUIV3-M
Siemens AST20
Adjustment device Type AST20 for products with
Siemens volume flow controllers, used to facilitate
service and commissioning.
ORDERING KEY: RVPA-AST20
(1) Unit
attenuator
(2) Dimensions
PZS - Ød
(1)
(2)
PZS
Ød
ORDERING KEY PZS
PZS
PZS unit is an additional silencer for reduction of the
air regenerated sound power levels. It is specifically de-
signed for use with RVK air terminal unit. Absorption
material is non combustable mineral wool. Mineral wool
is covered with glass fible voal to prevent erosion of the
particles inside the duct.
(1) Type
(2) Built in
     sensor
(3) Protocol
E35 - VAV - H - B
(1)
(2)
E35 - VAV
C - CO2 sensor
H - Humidity sensor
CH - CO2 and humidity sensor
(3) B/RS - BACNet
ORDERING KEY CODIS E35-VAV
Accessories
Size L L1 H H1 B B1
ø125 862 750 236 150 300 200
ø160 862 750 236 150 410 300
ø200 1012 900 281 200 560 460
ø250 1012 900 311 200 700 600
ø315 1112 1000 361 250 900 800
ø400 1362 1250 446 350 1000 900
5
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
AIRFLOW REGULATION
CODIS E35
Device can be used for temperature, air quality
and humidity control of individual zones as part
of a Demand Controlled Ventilation system,
HVAC system or as a standalone controller.
E35-VAV… can be used in HVAC systems for:
•	 Heating
•	 Cooling
•	 Ventilation
•	 Dehumidification
MODEL E35-VAV E35-
VAV-B/RS
E35-
VAV-C
E35-VAV-
C-B/RS
E35-
VAV-H
E35-VAV-
H-B/RS
E35-VAV-
H-C
E35-VAV-
H-C/RS QCB QCAdapter
Description Tempera-
ture

6
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
21
~
AC 24 V
DC 24 V
~T
+_
T
+_
5
+_
ZK2-GEN
Belimo
PC-Tool MP
GND
U5/MP
i esc ok
U
SB
M
P
BELIMO
USB 2.0
 W hite = GND
 Blue     =    not connected
            Green = MP
Actuator
WHITE = GND
BLUE = NOT CONNECT-
ED
GREEN = MP
LMV-D3-MP
Volume 125 m³/h
Setpoint 124 m³/h
Volume 125 m³/h
∆P: 164 Pa
Volume 125 m³/h
Position 65%
Volume 125 m³/h
Step Auto
Mode
2 - 10V
Rotation direct.
ccw
Set to orginal
values? No
Vmid
200 m³/h
∆P@Vnom
110 Pa
ATL. installation
500 m
Vmin
0 m³/h
Vmax
500 m³/h
Vnom
1200 m³/h
MP Address
MP5
E

10
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
  ACTUATORS
Wiring diagram
+ +
+
a b c d e
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
supply/extract in paralel mode
Extract air21 3 5
Supply air
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
master / slave mode
Slave21 3 5
Master
..MV-D3M+ w U/pp
Control signal 0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
Control signal 0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
Control signal  0-10V/2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
MP/ Actual value signal
0-10V / 2-10V
Returning signal from Slave
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
Constant mode:
- Standard 0,1V closing
21 3 5
+ Y U/pp ..MV-D3M
+ +
+
a b c d e
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal
supply/extract in paralel mode
Extract air21 3 5
Supply air
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
21 3 5
+ w U/pp ..MV-D3M
AC 24V
DC24V
Analog control signal

12
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
  ACTUATORS
Wiring diagram
GY 2Y 1Y C
UG0 N1A
C
24
V
G
G0
V = Vmink onst
35
44
A
13
a
Supply / extract air control in
operating mode “con”
N1 GDB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
N2 Supervisory controller, e.g. RCU5.. or
RCU6.
G
GY 2Y 1Y CGD 1
G0G0 Y1 Y10
G0
A
C
24
V
N1N2
35
44
A0
4
UGY 2
B1
N1 G DB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
N2 Supervisory controller, e.g. RCU5..
or RCU6..
G
G0
DC 0/2...10 V
GY 2Y 1Y C
G0 N1A
C
24
V
S1
N1 GDB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
S1 Window switch (Window closed – switch open)
Supply / extract air control in
operating mode “con”
Complete shutoff in
operating mode “con”
N1 GDB181.1E/3 or GLB181.1E/3
S1 Window switch (Window closed – switch
open)
Connection cable

14
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
Manual override gear de-clutch with pushbutton, lockable
Angle of rotation 0°…max. 95° can be limited with adjustable mechanical end stops
Running time 5 Nm: 100 s / 90° (adjustable 20...120 s / 90°)
10 & 15 Nm: 150 s / 90° (adjustable 70...420 s / 90°)
Sound power level < 35 dB(A) @ standard running time
Shaft coupling universal clamp (Ø 20 mm) or form fit □ 8/10/12 mm
Position indication mechanical with pointer
Service life > 100 000 cycles (0°...95°...0°)
> 1 500 000 partial cycles (max. ±5°)
Safety
Protection class III (safety extra-low voltage)
Degree of protection IP 42 (cable downwards, tube clip connected)
IP 20 (with screw terminals)
EMC CE (2014/30/EU)
LVD CE (2014/35/EU)
RoHS CE (2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU - 2017/2102/EU)
Mode of operation Typ 1 (EN 60730-1)
Rated impulse voltage 0,5 kV (EN 60730-1)
Control pollution degree 3 (EN 60730-1)
Ambient temperature normal operation 0°C...+50°C
Storage temperature -20°C...+80°C
Ambient humidity 5...95% r.H., non condensing (EN 60730-1)
Maintenance maintenance free
Dimensions
Dimensions 155 x 67 x 66 mm
Weight 5 Nm: 450 g
10/15 Nm: 550 g
  ACTUATORS
VAV
– variable operation min … max
-Mode 2-10V:
Damper closed < 0,8 V (adjustable via
WIN-VAV2 0,2 V … 1,8 V)
-Master/Slave circuit possible
Wiring diagram
CAV
– step operation close / min / btw / max / open
Signal/ Function Min Max Btw Open Close
Open line X
GND (2..10 V) X
Full wave X X
Pos. Hal-wave X
Neg. Hal-wave X
15
Product overview
Ordering key
Accessories
Parametrization
Actuators
Diagrams
Maintenance
SolveAir link
Size ø125 ø160 ø200 ø250 ø315 ø400
V [m³/h] 54 12
6
21